ANNA UNIVERSITY, CEG CAMPUS

CHENNAI-25

LIST OF STAFF IN-CHARGE FOR MONITORING AND ENSURING THE CLEANLINESS OF THE DEPARTMENT

SI.No. Dept. & Office Name of the Building / Lab Name of the Staff In charge Intercom E-mail ID
Intercom No. No.
Taracad Parameswar Anantaram Building -
Civil Dept K.Sundar, Professional Asst.lI 7635/36 [sundarsund5@gmail.com
Soil Building - First Floor - Civil Engg Office
Room K.Jothi, Clerical Asst. 7635  |jothikasi92@gmail.com
. Soil Building - First Floor - B.E- Civil CAD
1 7853 /%'Zf"/ 7635 Laboratory D.Senthil Kumar, Professional Asst.lI 7635736 [senthilofficemail@gmail.com
Structural Engineering Building V.Naresh Krishna, Peon 7429 nareshofficemail@gmail.com
Strength of Materials Laboratory P.Yogesh, Lab Asst. 7429  |yogesh_pas@yahoo.co.in
Structural Engineering Laboratory M.Kuganandan, Lab Asst. 7429
Structural Dynamics Laboratory N.Sivakumaran, Mech.Spl.'B' Grade 7429  |[siva63.civil@gmail.com
CAD Laboratory P.Venkatakrishnan, Lab Asst. 7422
2 Manufacturing  [Main building Maran M, Lab Asst. 7710 |maransa2003@yahoo.com
7711 Department Laboratories Perianayagasamy SV, Spl.Artison 7710  [svpsamy1971@gmail.com
Mr.K.K.Ravi Krishnamoorthy, Draughtsman .
HOD Office ol 7754 |kkrk1967@gmail.com
Mr.K.Raja, Professional Assistant I 7741 rajaa08@gmail.com
Dr.V S Senthil Kumar Prof and Head, CWS vssk70@gmail.com,
Central Workshop Division 7730/60 [vsskumar@annauniv.edu
Special Machine Shop, CAM Lab., Fatigue [Dr. K. Thirumavalavan, Asst. Professor (SG), 7758 _
Lab. And Metal Forming Lab. CWS valavan.sk@gmail.com
Machine Shop Dr. S. Senthil Kumaran, Professor, CWS 7745 |metrosenk@gmail.com
Basic Engineering Workshop, Fuels Dr. D. Sangeetha, Asst. Professor (SG), CWS 7763 , ,
Cells/Electro Spinning Lab. sangeetha_univ@yahoo.co.in
Mechatronics, Metrology and Materials Dr. J. Prasanna, Asst. Professor (SG), 7751 _
Testing Lab. CWS prasanna@annauniv.edu
Composite Lab. Dr. S. Balasivanandha Prabu, Professor, 7747

CWS

sivanandha.prabu@gmail.com




Mechanical

Dr.M.R.Swaminathan, Associate Professor,

7753 Internal Combustion Engineering ICE Division 7567  [mrswaminathan@gmail.com
Mr.Dineshmuthamil Raja, Teaching Fellow,
Thermal Science Block (Ground Floor) RAC Division 7574 |dinupravin@gmail.com
Ms. R. R. Yogavahinisri, Clerical Assistant,
Thermal Science Block (First Floor) RAC Division 7574 |[saihari2000@gmail.com
gkumaresan@annauniv.edu /
Thermal Science Block (Second Floor) Dr.G.Kumaresan, Asso.Prof. 7604  |gkumaresan75@gmail.com
Mr.Dasarathan, MOG 'B" 7597  |dhasar06@gmail.com
Dr.M.Vasumathy, Asst. Professor(S.G) 7661  |vasumathi@annauniv.edu
Engineering Design Division Mr.G.Ramesh, Technical Assistant 7646
Mr.V.Vishnu, Professional Assistant Il Resigned
. ) Dr.V.S.Vigneshwaran, Teaching Fellow 7597 |vignesrahul@gmail.com
Institute of Energy Studies Dr.P.Ganesh Kumar, Teaching Fellow 7597  [selgan.cad@gmail.com
, Dr.K.Malarmohan, Asst. Professor (S.G.) 8057  |malarmohan@yahoo.com
AU-FRG Institute of CAD/CAM Mr.M.G.Shagul Hameed, Lab Asst. 8052
lm;lgzal Department of Industrial Engineering Mrs.V.Kamala, Asst.Prof. 7683  [blessyvijay@gmail.com
Mining Mining Engineering Dr. P. Balamadeswaran, Asst.Prof. 7778  |balamadeswaran@gmail.com
7768
Printing Department of Printing Technology Mr.R.Madhusudhanaraj, Lab. Asst. 8957  [madhupradeep95@gmail
8957
Electrical Laboratory Dr.S.Chandramohan, HOD 7800  [cdramo@gmail.com
780E1|/E7E802 High Voltage Engineering Dr.V.Gowri Sree, Asso.Prof. 7835  [vg_sree@annauniv.edu
Power System Engineering Dr.K.Latha, Asso.Prof. 8937  |lat_nar@annauniv.edu
ECE Main Block Mr. D. Maheswaran, Skilled Asst. 9855 /56 |dmaheswaran71@gmail.com
ECE Mrs. R. Subageetha, Tech.Asst. 8921 rsubageethas@gmail.com
8881/82/9855 |ECE Bose Block Mr. S.L.Ravi, Spl.Artisan 8901 ravisingaram@gmail.com
Mrs. B. Amutha, Spl.Artisan 8919  |amuthaece2010@gmail.com
Ground Floor Ms.M.S.Karthika Devi 8862 [karthikadevi88@gmail.com
First Floor Dr.P.Velvizhy 8803  |velvizhy@gmail.com
Second Floor Ms.E.Shanmugapriya, Asst.Prof 8838 [vijaylaya2000@gmail.com
Computer Science [ Third Floor Dr.R.Arockia Xavier Annie, Asst.Prof. 8860 |annie.benet@gmail.com
8801 /8802 Ground Floor & Ground Floor Lab Mr.C.Thiyagarajan, PA-| 8851 t.thiyagu123@gmail.com
First Floor & First Floor Lab Mr.P.Devabalan, PA-IlI 8816  |p.devabalan@gmail.com




Second Floor & Second Floor Lab Mr.T.Shanmugam, Tech.Asst. 8833  |shanmugam.thandapani@gmail.com
Third Floor & Third Floor Lab Mr.P.Venkatasubramani, Prof.Asst.| 8849  [pkv.venki@gmail.com
Ground Floor Mr. R. Arun Prasad, Skilled Asst.Gr-I 9836  |arun@auist.net
10 IST First Floor Mrs. M. Hamsarekha, Supdt., 8812 m.hamsarekha@gmail.com
8812 /8826 Second Floor Mr. N. Murali Krishnan, Prof Asst.II 9839  |murali@auist.net
Third Floor Mr. M. Anto Vizhoni, Prof.Asst.| 9845 anto.auist@gmail.com
11 Maths Dr. M. S. Kasiviswanathan, TF 8534  |mskasi@gmail.com
8507 Link Building, Department of Mathematics |Mr. K. Kamala Kannan, TF 8513  |kamalthekingpin@gmail.com
Ms. V. R. Anandhi, Prof. Asst. - I 8507 |anandhivr@gmail.com
19 nggifs (Sv(czg?r?vf‘”ng;amtles Building Dr.A.Jestin Lenus, Asso.Prof. 8711 jestinlenus@annauniv.edu
Ground and First Floors Dr.S.Begam Elavarasi, Asst.Prof. 8710  |elavarasi@annauniv.edu
1 Chemistry Department of Chemistry, Science and Dr. P. Baskaralingam, Asst.Prof 8677 baskaralingam@gmail.com
8637 Humanities Block Dr. S. Angayarkanny , Asst.Prof 8639  |akilaprince@gmail.com
1" English Science and humanities-II floor English Dr.C. Vijaya Bhaskar, Teaching Fellow 8732 /34 |vijayouhyd@gmail.com
Department of Geology -Main (Red
15 Geology Building) Mrs. Radha, JTA 8451  |radhatamilad@gmail.com
8445/ 8457 Department of Geology -Annex | and
Annex |l Mr. Indirajith, MOGB 7916 [indirajith@gmail.com
Department of Media Sciences Mr. Shanmuganathan, TF 8244 shunmu.nathu@gmail.com
o Multimedia Lab Dr. R. Lavanya, Asst.Prof. 8238 lavanyaa2@gmail.com
Media Science — , ,
16 845 Editing Lab Dr. D. Sunitha, Asst.Prof. 8248 sunithadon@yahoo.com
Audio Lab Dr. M. Neelamalar, Asso.Prof. 8235 nmalar@yahoo.com
Video Lab Dr. C. Velayutham, Asst.Prof. 8232 cvtrainer@gmail.com
Lab (GF/l 'and Il floor) harimaniau@gmail.com
17 g/l%; Gents Toilet (AIIE) Mr.L.Ha_riharasubrgmanian, Tech.Asst. 8764 hqrimgniau@qmai].com
Rest of the Building Mrs.P.Vimala, Assistant 8763 ral.p.vimala@gmail.com
Medical Physics
18 8721 Department of Medical Physics Ms.J.Gayathri, Prof.Asst.-Il 8721  |gayathriskiedu@gmail.com




